ORDINANCE NO. 685

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF KING CITY, MISSOURI, APPROVING THE CITY'S MEMBERSHIP IN THE GREAT NORTHWEST WHOLESALE WATER COMMISION, A JOINT UTILITY COMMISSION ORGANIZED UNDER CHAPTER 393 RsMO., AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE JOINT CONTRACT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF KING CITY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The Board of Aldermen of the City of King City, Missouri, agree that membership in the Great Northwest Wholesale Water Commission would be an advantage for the City of King City and presents an opportunity for growth for both King City and the entire Northwest Missouri region.

Section 2: The Board of Aldermen of the City of King City, Missouri, hereby authorizes the Mayor to execute the Joint Contract, a copy of which is ordered attached to this ordinance, necessary for the City of King City to become a founding member of the Great Northwest Wholesale Water Commission.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

THIS ORDINANCE was passed by the Board of Aldermen of the City of King City, Missouri, this 12th day of July, 2010.

Harley D. Weddle, Mayor

ATTEST:

Janet Smith City Clerk